Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
			ame	Execution Date	
Mark A Sanders 03/08/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Steedman Liddell Bass				
Street Address:	1770 Massachusetts Avenue				
Internal Address:	PMB 317				
City:	Cambridge				
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code: 02140					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 104		04040	4005		
Fax Number: (510)336-1122					
Fax Number: (510)336-1122 O Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. O					
Phone: 510-336-1100					
Correspondent Name: James D. Ivey					
Address Line 1: 3025 Totterdell Street					
Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94611					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P-2249		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James D. Ivey		
Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignmentScanned#page1.tif					

Patent Application S/N: 10/404,005

Attorney Docket No.: P-2249

ASSIGNMENT (executed in counterpart)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, <u>Mark A. Sanders</u>, having a place of business at <u>MAS Design</u>, <u>Axis House</u>, <u>77A Imperial Road</u>, <u>Windsor SL4 3RU</u>, <u>United Kingdom</u>, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Steedman Liddell Bass</u> of <u>Cambridge</u>, <u>Massachusetts</u>, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest through the world in our invention in:

FOLDING HANDLEBAR

for which we have made a United States Utility Patent Application, Serial Number <u>10/404,005</u> filed on March 28, 2003 and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, his successors, assigns, and nominees, at his request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, his successors, and assigns.

Executed this Branday of Maria 2007. vear

phill, Sados

Mark A. Sanders

Approx/ames/Remoted veyLaw/LawPractice/Files/2249p/07Astigamt/Assignm.sxw

RECORDED: 03/26/2007